PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3964109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEIGH M. ROTHSCHILD	03/08/2016
ROTHSCHILD TRUST HOLDINGS, LLC	03/08/2016
SRR PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC	03/08/2016
LMR INVENTIONS, LLC	03/08/2016
ARIEL INVENTIONS, LLC	03/08/2016
ROTHSCHILD DIGITAL MEDIA INNOVATIONS, LLC	03/08/2016
ROTHSCHILD STORAGE RETRIEVAL INNOVATIONS, LLC	03/08/2016
TEXAS PATENT IMAGING, LLC	03/08/2016
ROTHSCHILD MOBILE IMAGINING INNOVATIONS, LLC	03/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTHSCHILD PATENT IMAGING, LLC	
Street Address:	ess: 1574 NE QUAYSIDE TERRACE	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	try: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13804509
Application Number:	13932281
Application Number:	12228256
Application Number:	13471140
Application Number:	13850651
Application Number:	13804817
Application Number:	14551762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503917456 REEL: 039167 FRAME: 0522

PATENT

Phone: 3123600080

Email: caleman@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5759.118745

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARIK B. RANSON

SIGNATURE: /Arik B. Ranson/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN

Rothschild Storage Retrieval Innovations, LLC; Texas Patent Imaging, LLC;

And

Rothschild Patent Imaging, LLC

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of June 29, 2016, is entered into by and

between, Leigh M. Rothschild, Rothschild Trust Holdings, LLC, SRR Patent Holdings, LLC, LMR

Inventions, LLC, Ariel Inventions, LLC, Rothschild Mobile Imagining Innovations, LLC, Rothschild

Digital Media Innovations, LLC, Rothschild Storage Retrieval Innovations, LLC and Texas Patent

Imaging, LLC (collectively, "Assignors"), and Rothschild Patent Imaging, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors collectively have the right to assign the "Assigned Patents" as defined in

Exhibit "A" and Assignee desires to acquire an ownership interest in the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained,

Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, between the

parties, Assignors assign to Assignee, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Assigned

Patents identified in Exhibit A hereto, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all

such rights, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters

Patent which may be issued upon the listed applications, and upon any divisions, extensions,

continuations or reissues thereof. The rights granted herein expressly include the right to sue for

infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to seek both past and future damages for such

infringement. To the extent the Assignors of the Assigned Patents retained any right to sue for

infringement of the Assigned Patents or to seek past or future damages for such infringement, the

Assignors do grant such rights to Assignee.

Assignors hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the

United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in

respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and Assignors further

authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim

PATENT

lmr

REEL: 039167 FRAME: 0524

priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues to Rothschild Patent Imaging, LLC for the sole use and benefit of Rothschild Patent Imaging, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Rothschild Patent Imaging, LLC.

Assignors:

LEIGH M. ROTHSCHILD

By:

Name: Leigh M. Rothschild Title: Managing Partner

March 8, 2016

ROTHSCHILD TRUST HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Leigh M. Rothschild Title: Managing Partner March 8, 2016

SRR PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild Managing Partner

March 8, 2016

LMR INVENTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Title: Leigh M. Rothschild Managing Partner March 8, 2016

ARIEL INVENTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild Managing Partner March 8, 2016

ROTHSCHILD MOBILE IMAGINING INNOVATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild Managing Partner March 8, 2016

ROTHSCHILD DIGITAL MEDIA INNOVATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild Managing Partner March 8, 2016

ROTHSCHILD STORAGE RETRIEVAL INNOVATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild

Managing Partner March 8, 2016

TEXAS PATENT IMAGING, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

Leigh M. Rothschild Authorized Person

March 8, 2016

Assignee: ROTHSCHILD PATENT IMAGING, LLC

By:

Name: Title: Leigh M. Rothschild Authorized Person

March 8, 2016

Exhibit A

Assigned Patents

App. No.	Issue Dt	Title
13/804,509	Aug. 5, 2014	Wireless Communications using Coinciding Multiple pairing Criteria
13/932,281	Nov. 25, 2014	Wireless Image Distribution System and Method
12/228,256	Jun 19, 2012	Wireless Image Distribution System and Method
13/471,140	May 7, 2013	Wireless Image Distribution System and Method
13/850651	Nov 26, 2013	Wireless Image Distribution System and Method
13/804817		Wireless Communications Using Multiple Pairing Criteria
14/551762		Wireless image Distribution System and Method
	13/804,509 13/932,281 12/228,256 13/471,140 13/850651	13/804,509 Aug. 5, 2014 13/932,281 Nov. 25, 2014 12/228,256 Jun 19, 2012 13/471,140 May 7, 2013 13/850651 Nov 26, 2013

lmr